

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.37/2015

Complainant : Sri Dilip Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Agriculture Officer, Darrang

Date of hearing : 01.06.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

01.06.2016

Both the parties are absent.

The case diarist has informed that the instant RTI application dated 11.09.2013 in case no SIC/SNR.37/2015 is the same as in SIC/SNR.34/2015.

On perusal, it appears that the same RTI petition dated 11.09.2013 had already been disposed of by the Commission vide order dated 20.05.2016 in case no. SIC/SNR.34/2015. Hence, the present petition be filed.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.37/2015/5 -A

Dtd. 01.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the District Agriculture Officer, Darrang, Assam for information.
- 2. Sri Dilip Nath, Vill- Pasnai, PO- Hugrajuli via Mazbat, Dist- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin- 784507 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission